GZP6832A Pressure Sensor
info@Sencoch.com ▏2022-2025 All Rights Reserved ▏Pressure Series 1
GZP6832A
Pressure Sensor
Ana log Outpu t
Datasheet
Version: V1.4
Issued Date:2025.08.01

GZP6832A Pressure Sensor
info@Sencoch.com ▏2022-2025 All Rights Reserved ▏Pressure Series 11
6. Order Guide
GZP 6832 A - 10115KPA 50T F01 WX
Tab.6 Order Guide
GZP Sencoch
6841 Product Series
A Output type A: Analog output
10115KPA
Pressure range: 10115 represents the minimum (10) and maximum (115)
pressures measured
Pressure unit: KP: KPa MP: MPa PS: PSi BA: Bar
Pressure type: A: Absolute pressure
Thus, 10115KPA represents an absolute pressure range of 10KPA to 115KPA
50 Power Supply 50: 5Vdc; 33:3.3Vdc
T
Output K: 0.5-4.5V Z: 0.2-2.7V H: 0.2-4.7V
E: Proportional voltage output (please note the output voltage range after the
model number)
T: Custom output (please note the output voltage range after the model
number, e.g., T04465 means 0.4-4.65V)
F01 Packing Method F01: Plastic tube
WX Company interior code
7. Model Example
Tab.7 Models Example
* 5.0V/0.4~4.65V including upper clamp 4.7±0.06V/lower clamp 0.3±0.06V.* 5.0V/0.4~4.65V
including upper clamp 4.7±0.06V/lower clamp 0.3±0.06V.
*For more customized ranges and special parameter part numbers, please consult the
manufacturer.
Pressure Range Part Number Power supply/output/packaging
10～115kPa GZP6832A10115KPA50T04465 F01WX 5.0V/0.4~4.65V*/Tube packaging
20～115kPa GZP6832A20115KPA50T04465 F01WX 5.0V/0.4~4.65V*/Tube packaging
0～1470kPa GZP6832A10115KPA50K F01WX 5.0V/0.5~4.5V*/Tube packaging
GZP6832A Pressure Sensor
info@Sencoch.com ▏2022-2025 All Rights Reserved ▏Pressure Series 12
8. Instructions for Use
8.1 Soldering
Since this product has a small structure with low heat capacity, please minimize the
influence of heat from the outside. Otherwise, it may be damaged due to thermal deformation
and cause changes in characteristics. Please use non-corrosive rosin type flux . In addition, since
the product is exposed to the outside, please be careful not to allow flux to penetrate into the
inside.
( 1) Manual soldering
 Please use a soldering iron with a head temperature of 260 to 300°C (30 W) and perform
the work within 5 seconds.
 When soldering with a load applied to the terminals, please be careful as the output
may change.
 Please keep the soldering iron tip clean.
( 2) Reflow soldering (SMD terminal type)
The recommended reflow oven temperature setting conditions are show:
Fig.8 Reflow soldering
(3) The warping of the printed circuit board relative to the entire sensor should be kept below
0.05mm. Please manage this.
(4) When cutting and bending the substrate after mounting the sensor, be careful not to
cause stress on the soldered parts .
(5) Since the sensor terminals are exposed, if metal pieces touch the terminals, abnormal
output may occur. Be careful not to touch them with metal pieces or your hands.
(6) When coating is applied after soldering to prevent insulation degradation of the substrate,
be careful not to allow chemicals to adhere to the sensor surface.
GZP6832A Pressure Sensor
info@Sencoch.com ▏2022-2025 All Rights Reserved ▏Pressure Series 13
8.2 Cleaning requirements
(1) Since this product is an open type, be careful not to allow cleaning fluid to enter the
interior.